Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF llIAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

Which commenced Oil the sixth day of January, and ended on the tifih day of April, 
Olle thousand eight hundred and thirty.slx. 

PUDLUHED AOREEAlll.Y TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 
",11TH & RODINSON ..... PRlNTERS TO THI': STATE. 

1836. 



EI.ISHA HILTON-,UPLETON--WALDO PLANTATION. 33 

higbways" passed February 2'1, 1832 be !~nd the. same 
are hereby extended to the town of Sprlflgfield 111 tbe 
County o(Penobscot for and during the term of two years 
from and after the passing of this Resoh'e. 

Resoh'e in favor of Elisha Hilton. 

Approved February 23, 1836. 

RESOLVED, Tbat there be allowed and paid out of the 
Treasury of the State to Elisba Hilton the sllm of six 
dollars which sum shall be in full fOI' his services performed 
on tbe Canada Road in November 1833. 

Resolve in fa VOl' of the town of AppletorJ. 

Approved February 23, 1836. 

RESOLVED, Tbat the County Commissioners of the 
County of 'Waldo be, and tbey are herebyautborized to 
expend a sum not, exceeding two bundred dollars out of 
the "l\easury of said County to aid tbe said town of Ap­
pleton in making a County Road laid out tbl"ough tbe 
north westerly part of said town from the line of Sears­
mont leading to Light's Mills, so called, and tbe money 
thus appropriated shall be expended on said road under 
the superintendence of said Commissioners or by tbeil' 
Agent appointed for that purpose within twelve months 
from the passage of this Resol ve. 

Chapter 2ii. 

Resolve in favor of Waldo Plantation. 

Approved February 23, 1836. 

RESOLVED, Tbat the County Commissioners of the 
County of Waldo be and they are hereby authorized to 
expend a sum not exceeding Three Hundred Dollars out 
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